SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Melleq sk, (LA vs Fratk o 3o, Jw,»,./
NO. /3/~-% ED NO. %% 06X D DATE/TIME OFSALEG’J 7 o O30

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DFF. $ 4500
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ /0ASO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /400
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ /5,50
NOTARY $ /J.00 »
TOTAL P B P F T T $ 7%%} "\3 O
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § 65T 0Y
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TO’IAL ot 3t o ot e ok of of ok o o ofe e ok ok K ok ok ok R ok R S (j () g
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10,00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ A0 B
TOTAL #3882 o sk o4 2k o o ok ofe o s ke s o ok ok e ok ok ok $ ‘S—/J SO
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ i
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 S/00

TOTAL #********************* $ \J 00

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 5 AP0
WATER 20§ :
TOTAL 3K K o o s o o s s o K K o o $ 0’6,???(}'5
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) S 38000
MISC. $
S

TOTAL % %% ok skttt ok ok ok o o ok § ~O~

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ <27 LD :/




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

M \e//o,? dank N A, Vs Fravk &C‘Jﬁ:}, b)ecégéf/
NO. /3)-04 ED NO. Y4304 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: 2-F -o8”  &9zp
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 4197, O?
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s 44,94

TRANSFER TAX —2% OF FARMKT 8 /& SS, 3%

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 5974/

PURCHASER(S): Jcba 2. Adins

ADDRESS: Y6 B.yler Sieer,  Wiayshn A 1§70y

NAMES(S) ONDEED:  doha R. Adums
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): s iwf% e

TOTAL DUE: s 58974/
LESS DEPOSIT: s | 30,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS s S397 77
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HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
600 THIRD AVENUE
KINGSTON, PA 18704
(570) 287-3000
(570) 287-8005(Facsimile)

LECOP \ AL

DATE: January 26, 2003 TIME:

WE ARE SENDING PAGES (INCLUDING THE TRANSMITTAL SHEET)

TO: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberiain

TELECOPIER PHONE NQ: 389.5625

FROM: James T. Shoemaker, Esquire

FILENO: N0160-5 Bedosky Diznne/1151
TTafsamtier

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES INDICATED ABOVE, PLEASE CONTACT US AT
(570) 287-3000 IMMEDIATELY.

THE FOLLOWING IS BEING TRANSMITTED:
AS PER YOUR REQUEST
e FOR YOUR INFORMATION
FOR COMMENT/APPROVAL

- PLEASE CALL ME

MESSAGE:

Pursuant to our conversation of even date.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS COMMUNICATION I8 SUBJECT TQ THE ATTORNEY-
CLIENT PRIVILEGE AND IS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE
INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS NOT THE
INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION
OR COPY OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. F YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS
COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN
THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE VIA THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE,
THANK YOU.

52130581
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MELLON BANK, N.A., now by assignment,
CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA
now by further assignment, JOHN R. ADAMS

?

Plaintiff
Vs,

FRANK BEDOSKY and JOY BEDOSKY,

Defendants

o

AND NOW, this ,:i da

PETCIZSTSOON

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Nov'  448-CV

Term 2002 1.D.
No. 131

Term 204 ED

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

RDER

2005, after consideration of Plaintiff’s

Motion to Postpone Sheriffs sale of the mo aged property, it is hereby:

ORDERED that the Sheriff's sale in the above-captioned matter is continued to F ebruary 9,2005

at 9:30 am,; and it is hereby further

and it is further

ORDERED that the Sheriff shall announce the continuance at the January 26, 2005 Sheriffs sale;

ORDERED that the plaintiff does not need to re-advertise the aforementioned sale.

BY THE COURT

ce Frank Bedosky
Joy Bedosky
James T. Shoemaker, Esquire

Ed5434.1

/s/ _/f:c;(;(:ﬁ// y7s .
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HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN P b
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION SRS

BY. James T. Shoemaker, Esq. ATTORNEY FOR Plaintitt
IDENTIFICATION NO. 63871 :

LAW OFFICSS
600 Third Avenue
Kingston, PA 18704
(573) 287-8005 _
MELLON BANK, N.A., now by assignment, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
now by further assignment, JOHN R, ADAMS,

Plaintiff : No. 448-CV Term 2002 1.D.
Vs, :

No. 131 Term 2004 E.D
FRANK BEDOSKY and JOY BEDOSKY
: WRIT OF EXECUTION
Defendanis : (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

MOTION FOR POSTPONEMENT OF SHERIFF’S SALE

The plaintiff, John R. Adams, by and through his counsel, Hourigan, Kluger & Quinn, P.C., hereby
requests this Court to postpone the Sheriff’s sale in the above-captioned matter, as follows:

1. The Sheriff’s sale in the above-captioned matter was originally scheduled and advertised for
October 27, 2004.

2. On October 26, 2004, the Frank Bedosky (“Mr. Bedosky™), filed for bankruptey.

3. Because of Mr. Bedosky’s bankruptcy, the plaintiff continued the Sheriff's sale to J anuary
26, 2003,

4, The Sheriff announced the continuance at the October 26, 2004 Sheriff’s sale.

5. ByOrder dated December 30, 2004, the plaintiff obtained relief from the automatic stay of

bankrupicy.

645442.1
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6. The plaintiff secks another continuance of the Sheriff's sale in this matter until February 9,
2003, in order to provide notice pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. No. 3129.

7. Pa. R.C.P. No. 3129 requires the sxecution creditor to provide notice of the Sheriffs sale o
certain parties whose interest in the judgment debtor’s real property may be affected by the Sheriff s sale.

WHEREFORE, the plaintiff respectfully request this Court o continue the Sherifls sﬁie in this
matter until February 8, 2005 at 9:30 a.m., without the necessity of having to re-advertise the Sheriff's sale

or having to provide additional notice of the continuance to other Henholders.

Respectfully submitted,

HOURIGAN, KLUGER& QUINN, P.C.

James T. Shoemaker, Esquire

1.D. No. 63871

Counsel for the plaintiff, Meilon Bank, N.A.
now by assignment, Citizens Bank of
Pennsylvania, now by further assignment,
John R. Adams

By:

a

60G Third Avenue
Kingston, PA 18704
Telephone: (570) 287-3000
Facsimile: (570) 287-8005

Dated: Yanuary “l" , 2005

645d42 1



CURRENT SHERIFF SALES

(www.sheriffofcolum biacounty.com)

JANUARY 26, 2005 T
1£9:00 AM THOR & PAMELA FLORLEN-63-05 L2, 5™ ST, BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #05L-03-13] .70 1 s> ¢ UL
©9:00 AM DAVID & EMILY QUINN-385 HILLSIDE DRIVE BLOOMSBURG-PARC i22-01B-13
9:30 AM DOROTHY KREISCIHER-202 E. 13" ST. BERWICK-PARCI-1, #04A-03-097
= 9:30 AMRANDY & LYNDA LONG-168 DRINKER ST, BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #15-0] A-0]7
¥:30 AM FRANK & JOY BEDOSKY-47 VILLAGE LN BERWICK-PARCEL #06-01-20-2 oo toofew t o -
V:30 AMJOIIN & MICHELLL DENNIS-3 OLD MILL ROAD BEWICK-PARCLL #07-03B-031-02 e e ot » (Wt
7:30 AM CHRISTOPHER WELSH & MICHELE HEIMBACH-318 MARTZ ST. BELRWICK-PARCEL HOAA-02-282
10:00 AM VALERIE MOYLE-416 WEST FIRST ST. BLOOMSBURG- PARCEI £05W-04-02] v+ Toore o o
10:00 AM ROBERT ALTIERI-422 LASALLE ST. BERWICK-PARCEL #04C-05-]77
10:30 AM DOROTHY WALTER-97 DRINKER ST. BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #1801 A-062
10:30 AM ROBERT & ALLISON COOK-215 CRANBERRY RUN ROAD BLOOMSBLRG-PARCT.L FOT-16.00203 -
I1:00 AM ANGELO & KAREN DEMARCO-335 MARY ST, BERWICK-PARCEL £04A-0]-067
F1:00 AM BRIAN & TAMMY HUNSINGER-74 ENGLISH HILL RD BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #26-06.0060 1 oo taney
[1:30 AM DAVE & GAIL DEATER-157 PICNIC GROVE RD CATAWISSA-PARCEL #20-03-026.03
PR30 AM CARL & TAMMY HOSTITTER-75-76 MIDDLE ST. LOCUSTDALE-PARCEL Hl4-01-52-6 2o Tercs doses

B

- D_ﬂ- 3-SR Ve A



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 01/20/2005 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 439
BEDOSKY FRANK & JOY District: BRIARCREEK BORO

47 VILLAGE LANE Deed: 0449 -0837
EERWICK PA 18603 Locatien: LOT 10 HILLSIDE VLG

Parcel Id:06 -01 -026-02,000

Agsgegsment: 30,416
Balances as of 01/20/2005

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

"\ e |
BY’[ ‘.{JlLLVv’\,\;')ux. ( wriet (\‘r\iuq‘( Per: C_"{W\'
.




HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

BY: JAMES T.SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
IDENTIFICATION NO. 63871

LAW OFFICES

600 THIRD AVENUE
KINGSTON, PA 18704
(570) 287-3000

ATTORNEY FOR Plaintilf

MELLON BANK, N.A., now by assignment,
CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA
now by further assignment, JOHN R. ADAMS,

Plaintiff
vS.
FRANK BEDQOSKY and
JOY BEDOSKY

Defendants

TO: Brarcreek Borough Tax Collector
Sandy Kershner
152 W. Rittenhouse Mill Road
Berwick, PA 18603

SHERIFF’S SALE:
DATE:  February 9, 2005
TIME:  9:30 AM.
PLACE: Sheriff’s Office
Columbia County Courthouse

35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

B31567.2

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

No. 448-CV

Term 2002 J.D.
No. 131 Term 2004 E.D.
" WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

NOTICE

DATE OF NOTICE: January 6, 2005

PROPERTY ADDRESS:
06-01-26-2
Lot #10, Hillside Village

Briar Creek Borough
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

q&/
A8
N\



PLEASE BE ADVISED that this office represents Mellon Bank, now by assignment Citizens
Bank of Pennsylvania, now by further assignment, John R. Adams, relative to an action in mortgage
foreclosure instituted against the above-identified property. The foreclosure suit has proceeded to
execution and the property identified above will be sold at sheriff’s sale on the date and time and at the

place indicated above.

HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.

By: L—/—/-_;a/’,

James T. Shoemaker, Esquire

Counsel for plaintiff, Mellon Bank, N.A.,
now by assignment Citizens Bank of
Pennsylvania, now by further assignment, John R.
Adams

8315672



HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN

A HFROF ES5I0NAL CORFORATION

ALLAN M, K{LIGER JOSEPH A QUINN, JR. LAW OFFICES
RICHARD 8, GOl DRFREG ARTHUR L SICCONE GO0 THIRD AVEMUIT
JOSEPH A LACH RICHARD 5. BISHOP e -
RONALD ¥, SAMTORA NANTEL 1 DISTASIO KINGSTOM, PA 18704-5815
JOSCPH E, KLUGER DONALD . LIGGRID
JAMES T, SHOEMAKFR MICHELLE M. QUINN (B70) £87-3000
MICHAEY 1. KODWAL 5K DAYVIL AFKMEMS, JR. FACSIM|LE (570) 287—8005
RICHARD M. WILLIAMS AMANDA V. WRIGHT KUIGER
JENNIFER | . ROGERS MICHAEL A LOMHARDEG 11 E-MAIL: hkq@hkgpe.com
OF COLIMSFL AMSREW HOURIGAN, 2R Ext 1195
ROBERT €, COAOARD 1248 2078

Direct E-Mail; phaneyi#Zihkqpe.com

"ALEO MEMBER M RAK

January 6, 2005

Columbia County Prothonotary
35 N. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SUITE "W HUNDIRED
434 LACKAWANNA AVERLIE
SCRAMTORN, PA 18503-2074

(570 34G6-8414
FACSIMILE {8T0) 961-5072

Re: Mellon Bank, N.A_, now by assignment, Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania, now by further

assignment, John R. Adams vs. Frank Bedosky and Joy Bedosky

No. 448-CV Term 2002 I D.
No. 131 Term 2004 E.D.
Qur File No.: N0160-005

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and two copies of an affidavit of service and an original and two
copies of an amended 3129 affidavit, which I am filing with your office rclative to the above referenced
matter. Please rcturn time-stamped copies of each to me in the self-addressed stamped envelope I enclose

for your convenicnee.

[ would also appreciate it if you could forward a time-stamped copy of each of the affidavits to the

Sheriff.

Should vou have any questions, pleasc do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,
) 7 ; | '_'__._‘_'f,'_-’?_,/'ff pa A
~“Patricia A. Hancy, Parzﬂégal
(/
/pah -
Encl.

ce: Columbia County Sheriff (w/cncel.)
John R, Adams (w/cnel.)

5457431



HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

BY: JAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff
IDENTIFICATION NG. 63871

LAW OFFICES

600 THIRD AVENUE
KINGSTON, PA 18704
(570) 287-3000

MELLON BANK, N.A., now by assignment, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
now by further assignment, JOHN R. ADAMS,

Plaintiff
VS, No. 448-CV Term 2002 1.D.
FRANK BEDOSKY and No.  2004-ED-131  Term 2004 E.D.
JOY BEDOSKY
WRIT OF EXECUTION
Defendants (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129. 1
Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution
was filed the following information concerning the real property located in the Township of Mifflin

as more particularly described in Exhibit “A™ attached hereto.

1. Name and address of Owner:
Frank Bedosky Joy Bedosky
RR #3, Box 3184 RR#3, Box 3184
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Frank Bedosky Joy Bedosky
241 Fourth Avenue 241 Fourth Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick, PA 18603

619410.1



Frank Bedosky

c/o Berwick Lighting
335 S. Poplar Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Joy Bedosky

c/o Berwick Lighting
335 S. Poplar Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Frank Bedosky
RR #3, Box 3184
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Frank Bedosky
241 Fourth Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Frank Bedosky

c/o Berwick Lighting
335 S. Poplar Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3 Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real prop-erty to be sold:

619416.1

Mellon Bank, N.A., now by assignment

Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania
Two Mellon Center, Rm AB50
Pittsburgh, PA 15255-0002

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Pennsylvania Dept. of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

Dept. 280946

Harrisburg, PA 17128

Berwick Arca Joint Sewer Authority
¢/o Anthony J. McDonald, Esq.
Dickson, Gordner and McDonald
208 East Second Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Joy Bedosky
RR#3, Box 3184
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Joy Bedosky
241 Fourth Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Joy Bedosky

c/o Berwick Lighting
335 S. Poplar Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania
8 West Market Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711-0101

Bank One National Association
¢/o Grenen and Birsic

I Gateway Center

9 West

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

American Strip Steel, Inc.
55 Passaic Avenue
Kearny, NJ 07032

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority

344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603



619416.0

Challenger Electrical Equipment Corporation
508 Lapp Road
Malvern, PA 19355

Bank One, National Association, as
Trustee for Certificate Holders of Bear
Stearns Asset Backed Securities, Inc.
909 Hidden Ridge Drtve

Suite 200

Irving, TX 75038

Challenger Electrical Equipment
Corporation

¢/o Stephenson Matthes

100 Pine Street

P.O. Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17101

SEDA Council of Governments
¢/o Karen .. Hackman

Suite 130, Route 11 and 15
Selinsgrove, PA 17870

Carolina Freight Carriers
PO Box 10048
Fort Smith, AR 72917

Bank One, National Association
¢/o Grenen and Birsic

1 Gateway Center

Ninc West

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Internal Revenue Service
U.S. Attorney’s Office
Federal Building

PO. Bex 11754

228 Walnut Street
Harrisburg, PA 17108

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Mellon Bank, N.A.,

now by assignment

Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania
Two Mellon Center

501 Grant St.

Pittsburgh, PA 15259

Small Business Administration
20 N. Pennsylvania Avenue
Penn Place, Rm. 2327
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

Bank One, National Association, as
Trustee for Ceriificate Holders of Bear
Stearns Asset Backed Securitics, Inc.
909 Hidden Ridge Drive

Suite 200

Irving, TX 75038

LN

Mellon Bank N. A.,

now by assignment

Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania
8 West Market Strecet
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

Columbia Bank and Trust Co.
11 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17185

Bank One, National Association
¢/o Grenen and Birsic

1 Gateway Center

9 West

Pittsburgh, PA 15222



Quebec, Inc. Qucbec, Inc.
1110 Montmarte c¢/o PDS, Inc.
City of Lavel P.O. Box 302
Quebec, Canada Berwick, PA 18603
PQ H7L 4K7
5. Name and address of every other person who has any interest in or record lien on the

property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

619416.1

Uniled States of America
Dept. of Treasury
Internal Revenue Service
Philadelphia, PA 19255

Pennsylvania Dept. of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

Dept. 280946

Harrisburg, PA 17128

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
c/o Anthony J. McDonald, Esq.
Dickson, Gordner and McDonald
208 East Sccond Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Challenger Electrical Equipment Corporation

508 Lapp Road
Malvern, PA 19355

American Strip Steel, Inc.
55 Passaic Avenue
Keamy, NJ 07032

Bank One, National Association, as
Trustee for Certtficate Holders of Bear
Stearns Asset Backed Securities, Inc.
909 Hidden Ridge Drive

Suite 200

Irving, TX 75038

Kristine M. Anthou, Esq.
Grenen & Birsic, P.C.
One Gateway Center
Ninc West

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

SEDA Council of Governments
¢/o Karen L. Hackman

Suite 130, Route 11 and 15
Selinsgrove, PA 17870

Pennsylvania Dept. of Revenue
Burcau of Individual Taxes
Inheritance Tax Division

Dept. 280601

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Carolina Freight Carners
PO Box 10048
Fort Smith, AR 72917

Bank One, National Association
¢/o Grenen and Birsic

1 Gateway Center

Nine West

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Quebec, Inc.
1110 Montmarte
City of Lavel
Quebec, Canada
PQ H7L 4K7



Mellon Bank, N A,

now by assignment

Citizens Bank of Pennsylvama
Two Mellon Center

501 Grant St.

Pittsburgh, PA 15259

Small Business Administration
20 N. Pennsylvania Avenue
Penn Place, Rm. 2327
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

U.S. Smalt Business Administration

2120 Riverfront Drive
Little Rock, AR 72202

Department of Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who

Mecllon Bank N. A_,

now by assignment

Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania
8 West Market Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

Columbia Bank and Trust Co.
11 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17185

[U.S. Small Business Administration

360 Rainbow Blvd. South
Niagara Falls, NY 14303-1192

has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Burcau

Courthouse
P. 0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County
Domestic Relations

15 Perry Ave.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Brnarcreek Borough Tax Collector

Sandy Kershner

152 W. Rittenhouse Mill Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Columbia County
Domestic Relations

P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANTS
RR#3, BOX 3184
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Pennsylvania Dept. of Revenue

Bureau of Individual Taxes

Inheritance Tax Division

Dept. 280601

Harnisburg, PA 17128-0601
Current Occupants
RR #3, Box 3184

Bloomsubrg, PA 17815

G1941a.1



T

[J MNo
3 Yes

e AR R A s

B. Received by { Pn'nigcﬁ'\fame) . AUIBDPaB o

0. Is delivery address dilferent from ftem 17 O Yes

{1 Return Receipt for Merchandis:

[ Express Mail
{1 c.o.n.

it YES, enler delivery address helow:

O Insured Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg)

M Certified Mail
1 Registered
7003 0500 0O0L 905k 1733

3. Service Type

so that we can return the card to you.
W Altach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.
PA Dept. of Reverue

Dept, 280601
HBarrisbure, PA 17128

{Transfer !rom service fabel)

BACPR00-2:0985 "o g August 2001

W Print your name and adaress an me reverse

© 1. Article Addrassed to:

J 2, Article Number

,
[
W
1

C. Date of Delivery
J Yes

£1 Yes
O No

AUG 162004

D Return Receipt for Merchandise

c.opb.
4. Restricted Dalivery? {Extra Fae)

[0 Express Mail
Q03 0500 000 9056 17k4

y =

B, Kcei\TBy { Printed Nama)
ﬂr—/

F o

it YES, anter defivery address befow:

e e i X

& Gertified Mail
[ Registerad
[ insured Mail

D.ls delive‘rg( address different from item 17

3. Service Type

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

PO BOX 8016

fint your name and address on the reverss
2 that we ¢an return the card to you.
ttach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
¢ on the front if space permits.

ricle Addressed to:

OFFICE OF F.ALLR.

HARRISBURG, PA 17103

rticke Nurmnber

fransfer from service fabel)

S SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION - - " COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Z  m Completeitems 1,2,& . Also complete A. Signature
& ftem 4 it Restiricted Delivery is desired. [S-fnent
& B Print your name and address on the reverse X ( ;.-?Mf—r// ' ¥ Addresse.
so that we can return the card to you. B -
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Receivod by ( Pjnted el - |© ;;"? of peitver
or on the front if space permits. 7 & ML Yt 7
1. Article Add 1o 0. Is de!fvery address dlﬁerer( fromitem 1?7 T3 Yes_
- Articie Addressed to: if YES, enter delivery address below:  LlLdo™
Fank One N.A, co Grenen & B‘J'.rsi »
| 1 Gateway Center 9 West
. Pittsburgh, PA 15222
i 3. Service Type
_‘% i & Centified Mail O Fxpress Mail
g O Registered 1 Return Receipt for Merchandise
T (3 Insured Mait [ C.O.D.
% ' 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} 1 Yes
c |
o 2. Article Number
g Jl (Transter from service label} 7003 0500 G00L 9056 1513
f
S | PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 2ACPRI-03-Z-0
i

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY |

(W Completeitems 1,2,a ! Also complete A. Signatura ) 7/
; itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X : ' E]aéem
] 8 Print your name and address on the reverse / i 7 & Addressec
s0 that we can return the card to you. B - A
; - - R ed b ted M C. Dat Del
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ecelv y ( Finte ame) / ‘7 eliven
or an the front if space permits. E o bt relo

" : D Is delwar‘yr address cflfferar‘( fromitem 12 [ Ye
1. Article Addressed to: ?m)s

if YE3, enter delivery address below:

Kristine Anthou, Fsa.
' 1 Gateway Center 9 Vest

| Pittsburgh, PA 15222 Al
E 3. Service Type
; M Certified Mail 3 Express Mail
. [ Registared E3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
’: O Insured Mait 2 c.oD.
11; 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes
H
i 2. Aricle Number -
. (Transfer from service iabal) v003 0500 0003 3056 1740
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 2ACPRI-03-Z-0%

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION . | COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
. W Complete items 1,2, a ! Also complete ' A. Signature - /
© itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X { B Agent
= : M Print your name and address on the reverse S {7 -8 Addresse
‘T sothat we can return the card to you. 8 @ o Dat i
é . W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,, ««” Rec:‘,;e: b?"( Mme) G y aﬁe w?r
= ot on the front if space permiis. i S - - N
Z ) ) 1] D Is de!lvery agdress dlﬁ:?ﬂ.(rom [tt_e)’b_af L_J Yo
E 1. Anicle Addressed to, ‘7, j elﬂ @,e firbss balow: { 1 No
S Cormorwealth of PA i o
8 PO Box 2675

' Harrisburg, PA 17105

3. Service Type
M Certified Mad [T Express Mail
1 Registered 1 Return Receipt for Merchandis
L1 insured Mail O c.ob.

4. Restrigted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number
{Transfer from service label) 7003 0500 0001 905k 1280
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 2ACPRI03-2-0¢

Form 3811, August 2001



3B 9 EIEENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION QN DELIVERY
B8z 5 N : : o
= 3 E w 2 Complete items 1, 2, a . Also complete A. Signature ; O §/
? B 2 5 = E item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X /Y/ L " Ag:regse\c
N 2 [ = [l % R Print your name and address on the reverse £ A L - =00t
-] s} o so that we can return the card to you. B. Receivad by { Prinfed Name) C Eflatenof L?:glm:ga_r;
YRS - a B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, P g oga .+ . eix‘é
R 3 53 ifs & permits. iy TN .
= g g 1;:6, g or on the ront I eac P D. Iz delivery address different from item 17 1 Yes
T 2 ; g =] &ﬁ — 1. Adicle Addressed to: it YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
I EO4E g2 = .
R 5 155 Fedle Tnternal. Pevenue Service
T W} O
:S 5z ooois o PO box 11754
2 g L -
; L = _IE|F Harrisburg, PA 17108
- |B3T =y 3ls
§ 5 3 2 § © g g Sl 3. Service Type
5] 8 ?35" 5 NEZE 3 g A& Certified Mail {3 Express Mail
d 8 ‘ _
P g E & § 8 § E 'vE? o :% In] Registered {3 Asturn Receipt for Merchandise
PlE jax o ROO| | 43 Tl nsured Mail O3 C.O.D.
E il d « [¥1 3 -E 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) {J vYes
= g s o ;
e 1 2. Article Number 7003 0500 0001 905k Lk7E
- m ',% { Transfor from sorvice label] |
@ @ [ma 2 - . f PRI-03-2-09i
2 8 ofi 5§ psForm 3811 , August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 2ACPRI-O3
2 =3 ~ a L
s o) e s e -
=
o oE Iy : .
£a g = ' ' ON ; - N DELIVERY
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SHn g - : . " I
@ Eg £ % < m Complete itams 1, 2, a | _Also qomp[ete A. Signatur 9 O Adont /
£ E g £ Q A 2 item 4 if Restricted Deg;ery is dets}.:re:ﬂé . ;’/ B Addresse:
S, 2 f - % B Print your name and address on the revers &S
3 o ¥ & .
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2 % e& B . ﬁ é B §3 B Attach this card o the back qtf the mailpiece,
cBZ ey z ' rmits. . : .
g % g = -5? 3 % 1 {h or on the front |f space pe D. Is delivery addrass different from item Yes
% g 8 2r8 § I E S 1= 1 Aricle Addressed to: if YES, enter delivery address below: {3 No
2252 |8 . &% NER
2Egt]i ARE SE|% ° Mellon Bank
E-® gy o s ot S
L3E%s5|E £E . 8 Uest. Market St,
LT g | g L
: i |2 | Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701
£ R ST Wilkes-Barre,
R _3 - i 3. Service Type
g5 £ 3 ‘ &# Certified Mail  [J Express Mail _
% 5 g -. 2 ! 0 Registered 3 Return Recaipt for Merchandise
5t & £ [ =3 )
3l & g2 2 # T I . 3 Insured Mait [l c.o.D.
= a2 5] £
; E O % ot g ! 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} O Yes
8 =] : o . - o
=] M = . |
6 |% . & |2 Aricle Number 2003 0500 0001 905k L7082
g < i facd . {Transfer from service label)
E R ' i i ZACPRI03-2-05
E CI: £ o Lgé : | PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt
E\ f g B o l_ﬂ H . - - ——
g 5 53 g &) ‘L;E . 'I PP
= = B ! e
E R At P ' IVERY
E t e SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION § COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DEL,
b { | &g : . . . : ,
< 4 o F 3 E ;723 g B Complete items 1,2,z .. _Also qomp1ete ! _ / o Agr§t
& S22 2|w | O item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ; é R Addrsse
3 2 @ T2 5B - M Print your name and address on the reverse Warz % - :
E A TS 2|5 | gl & ©  sothat we can return the card to you, B. Heceived by { Pinted Name} C. Date of Defiver
E 5z 3 q Odlz | o § . @ Aftach this card to the back of the mailptece,
- N | i ce permils. i
cidd a3 o i E or on the frant if space p D. Is delivery address diffarent fro ' =y
mll & 1. Article Addressed to: if YES, enter defivery address below: o
ofle L. .
; et HE Citizens Bank of Permmsylwvania
{
33 ~ § 5 West Market St, 1
: .2 i : 1871
3 _5 W ikes-Barre, PA
L _F al |
-3
2 &L 9 3. Sarvice Type
2 > ord LEy - .
g8 é:'f 5 b i & B2 Certified Mail [ Express Mail . _
S; BB = g a g [ Registered [} Return Receipt for Merchandis
g 8% % % e o O Insured Mail O c.o.b.
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B Aooresse
G Date of Delive[
G106 2004
£ Yee
2ACPRI-D3-2-09

O Ne
O ves

ra

A"l

B. Received by { Printed Name}
[ Return Receipt for Merchandisc

address different from item 17
er delivery address below:
[ Express Mail
I c.0.D.

3. Service Type
Al Certified hail
[0 Registered
O tnsured Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? [Extra Fee)
7003 0500 0001 905k L7?5?

I D. ls delivery

IL_

Domestic Return Receipt

I ATTN: SHERIFF SALE

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

4

NT 281230

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

4

50 that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION

or on the front if space permits.
{Transfer fram servica laball
- P§ Form 3811, August 2001

DEPARTMS

WL LRIl U I e L T R g BT R T DL ¥ e TR

1. Ardicie Addressed to:

* 2. Article Number

Rk

O-No
] Yes
2ACPRI-03-Z-0985

P o
C. Date of Delivery

3 Return Receipt for Merchandise

3 Express Mall
O c.o.n.

[0 /22 O et
FAN

Fi
B. Receved by { Printed Name)

it YES, enter delivery address below:

zr

[} insured Mail
4. Restricted Defivery? {Exira Fes)

[} Ragistered
2003 0500 0001 905b 1784

B Certified Mail

—
Ly

D. Is delivery address different from item 17

3. Bervice Type

Domestic Return Receipt

1 SERVICE

CHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
LLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING

kL Jﬂ.ll.ll FAGAL B G0 PRl SRR T S bl LT By e W sl i
y that we can return the card to you.

on the front if space permits.

) ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

ILADELPIIIA, PA 19106

tach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

licle Addressed to:
TERNAL REVEN

licle Number _

ansfor from service fabel)
prm 3811, August 2001

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

& Complete items 1, 2, 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired,

& Print your name and address on the reverse
sg that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A, ng}nature

B. F&"’é'{vgd by (Portec Name) || L} & Date of Detiver
T plecle |\ NE? !

D. Is delivery address different {romff{iém-,j;b O ves

if YES, enter delivery addrass bg|.;5..,'\[;'= i_ o
U. 8. SMALL BUSINLSS ADMINIS'.I'R_ATION | ;
PHILADELPH{A DISTRCIT OFFICE e
ROBERT N.C. NTX FEDERAL RBUILDING
900 MARKET STREET- 5" FLOOR

1. Article Addressed to:

PIULADELPHIA, PA 19107 3. Service Type
: B Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
O Registerad ] Return Receipt far Merchandise
: [ tnsured Maii O coDb.
it 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes
|2 Arike Number - 7003 0500 0001 S056 1771
: {Transter fr_om service label)
1

iy PS Form 3811, August 2001 . Domestic Retumn Receipt 2ACPRI-03-Z-09
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1
1
1
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION i COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

. ® Complete items 1,2, '3 Also complete A. Signature /.5 /
i ltem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 0 Agen
t B Print your name and address on the reverse X M Addresser

so that we can return the card to you.
. B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
. oron the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed {0;

Mellon Bank
Two Mellon Center, PM ABS0 - | i o
Pittsbureh, PA 15255 : EUL 18 200

B. Recsived by { Frinted Name) C. Date of Deliven

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 O Yes
if YES, enter defivery address below: O No

‘| 3. Service Type
KT Centfied Mail .- F Express Mail

]
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
!

o1 LT hegi -2 Bl "Returm Receiptdor Merchantlise
(Iwmsurea®al —~ Dcop — -
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O ves
| 2. Article Number ; - . Do :
~ {Transter from service label) ' . 20 EI 3 -0 5 a D EDU 1. 905k 1597
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Pomestic Return Receipt 2ACPRI-03-Z-0%:

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

'@ Complete items 1, 2,

{ 3. Also complete A. Signature N I3/
- item 4 #f Restricted Delivery is desired. AL O Agent
W Print your name and address on the reverse X 5?7 [W & Addresse
so that we can return the card to you. v . .
! B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B Received by { Printed Narme) C. Dasg ppDeliver
. oronthe front if space permits.
PRy w—— . Is delivery address different from ftem 17 EJ Yes
: #YES, enter defivery address below: O o
| Bank Omne
9N9 Hidden Pidee Drive, Ste,
200

Irving, TX 75038
) ) 3. Sepvice Type
A Certified Mail {3 Express Mail
7 Registered L1 Return Receipt for Marchandise
. 3 Insured Mail O cob.
; 4. Resfricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) . I Yes
1 2. Articla Number

! ~ (Transfer fram service label) 7003 0500 0ODL 9055 1k5é8

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt
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3. Sarvice Type

O Exprass Mail

& Certified Mail

] Reium Recaipt for Merchandis

Ocob.
4. Restricted Delivery? {Exira Fee]

[ Registered

3 Insured Mail

O Yes

itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
® Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

-

1. Aricle Addressed to:

Covertments

cil of
11 & 15, Ste. 130

Selinserove, PA 17870

s

2. Article Number

-On3 OsOC 000l 905k b9

{Transtar front service tabel)

-SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

- B Complete items 1, 2, 3. Alsc complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
- B Print your name and address on the reverse

ZACPREG3-Z-C

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

In} Aqen(
& Addressee

50 that we can raturn the card o you.
. M Attach this eard to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

B edéved by (v )
t@;? A tex

1. Article Addressed to:

Carolina Freight Carriers
Y box 10048
Fort Smith, AP 72917

o MNarne} . Dale of Deliven
s Ko Loy
G. I{dellvery addrass different from item 17 D Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below: |:| No

3. Service Type

A Certilied Mait [ Express Maii
[} Registerad
1 Insured Maii 0 cob.

O Return Receipt for Merchandise

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea)

7003 0500 0001 905k Le4L

{ Transfer from service labal)

O Yes

F‘S Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt
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B Compiete items 1, 2, 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
50 that we ¢an return the card to you.

f VoLes Neon

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

(_ae

Agent
Addresse

& Aitach this card to the back of the mallplece - Received by { Printed Name}

or on the front i space permits.

G. Datepf Deliver
f (:a/c?‘r

1. Article Addressed to: if YES, enter delivery address below:
Anerican Strip Steel,
55{ Passaic Ave,
Kegrmv, NJ 57732

Tne.,

;
:

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [ Yes

(3 No

3. Servica Type
JA Certified Mail
O Registered
O Insured Mair O cob.

1 Express Mail

[} Return Receipt for Merchandise

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg)

i ves

2. Article Number
{Transfer from service label}

*003 0500 0801 905k Lk27

P8 Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

2ACPRI-03-2-03

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

] B Complete items 1, 2, 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Dellvery is desired,

; W Print your name and address on the raverse

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

so that we can return the card to yau.

or on the front if space permits,

A. Signature
B3 Agent
X ( )5%" ,% B Jf Addresse
EB. Hecei\red by { Frinted Mame) C. Date of Deliver
C Elynn Laymontdili * & i

|} B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
I

i 1. Article Add to:
' ressed to it YES, enter defivery address below:

Challenger Elect., Eoulp. co

Stephenson Mattes
PO box 1166
Harrisbure, PA 17101

0 ls deln.-’rery,lI address different from item 17 £ Yes

S

O No

3. Sewice Type

&Y Certified Mail L3 Express Mail
O Registerad [ Return Receipt
1 nsured Mail Ocoo.

for Merchandisi

: 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea)

B Yes

j 2 Aticle Mumber 7003 0500 0001 9055 LbhS

{Transfer from service fabel)

'PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt
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I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

HOURIGAN, KL.UGER & QUINN, P.C.

BY:

James T. Shoemaker, Esquire

Date; January 6, 2005

6i9416.1



HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

BY: JAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRL
[DENTIFICATION NOQ. 63871

LAW QFFICES

&00 THIRD AVENUE
KINGSTON, PA 18704
(570) 287-3000

ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff

MELLON BANK, N.A., now by assignment,
CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA
now by further assignment, JOHN R. ADAMS,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff
vs. No. 448-CV Term 2002 J.D.
FRANK BEDQSKY and No. 131 Term 2004 E.D.
JOY BEDOSKY
WRIT OF EXECUTION
Defendants (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, James T. Shoemaker, Esquire, being duly swom according to law depose and state as follows:

1. That [ am the attorney for the plaintiff in the above-captioned matter.

2. That on January 6, 20035, a notice of sheriff’s sale was sent to the following lien holders

of record in the above-captioned matter:

Frank Bedosky
RR #3, Box 3184
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Frank Bedosky

241 Fourth Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

6462121

Frank Bedosky

¢/o Berwick Lighting
335 S. Poplar Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

Joy Bedosky
RR#3, Box 3184
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Joy Bedosky
241 Fourth Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Joy Bedosky

c/o Berwick Lighting
335 S. Poplar Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Mellon Bank, N.A., now by assignment
Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania

Two Mellon Center, Rm AB50
Pittsburgh, PA 15255-0002

Mellon Bank, N.A., now by assignment
Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania

Two Mcllon Center

501 Grant St.

Pittsburgh, PA 15259

Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania
8 West Market Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711-0101

Mellon Bank N. A., now by assignment
Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania

8 West Market Street

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
c/o Anthony J. McDonald, Esq.
Dickson, Gordner and McDonald
208 East Second Strect

Berwick, PA 18603

6452121

Challenger Electrical Equipment Corporation
508 Lapp Road
Malvern, PA 19355

Challenger Electrical Equipment Corporation
c/o Stephenson Matthes

100 Pine Street

P.O. Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17101

Bank One, National Association, as
Trustee for Certificate Holders of Bear
Stearns Asset Backed Securities, Inic.
909 Hidden Ridge Drive, Suite 200
Irving, TX 75038

Bank One National Association
¢/o Grenen and Birsic

1 Gateway Center

9 West

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Pennsylvania Dept. of Revenue
Bureau of Individual Taxes
Inheritance Tax Division

Dept. 280601

Harnsburg, PA 17128-0601

Pennsylvania Dept. of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

Dept. 280946

Harrisburg, PA 17128

United States of America
Dept. of Treasury
Internal Revenue Service
Philadeiphia, PA 19255



Department of Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Internal Revenue Service
U.S. Attorney’s Office
Federal Building

PO. Box 11754

228 Walnut Street
Harrisburg, PA 17108

SEDA Council of Governments
¢/o Karen L. Hackman

Suite 130, Route 11 and 15
Selinsgrove, PA 17870

Small Business Administration
20 N. Pennsylvania Avenue
Penn Place, Rm. 2327
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

.S, Small Business Administration
2120 Riverfront Drive
Little Rock, AR 72202

U.S. Small Business Administration
360 Rainbow Blvd. South
Niagara Falls, NY 14303-1192

Quebec, Inc.

1110 Montmarte

City of Lavel

Quebec, Canada PQ H7L 4K7

Quebec, Inc.

c/o PDS, Inc.

P.O. Box 302
Berwick, PA 18603

American Strip Steel, Inc.

55 Passaic Avenue
Kearny, NJ 07032

54652121

Kristine M. Anthou, Esq.
Crenen & Birsic, P.C.
One Gateway Center
Nine West

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Courthouse

P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Domestic Relations
15 Perry Ave.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Domestic Relations
P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Carolina Freight Carriers
PO Box 10048
Fort Smith, AR 72917

Columbia Bank and Trust Co.
1} W. Main Street
Bioomsburg, PA 17185

Briarcreek Borough Tax Collector
Sandy Kershner

152 W. Rittenhouse Mill Road
Berwick, PA 18603

TENANTS
RR#3,B0OX 3184
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Current Occupants
RR #3, Box 3184
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



A true and correct copy of the certificates of mailing are attached hereto and made a part hereof

and marked Exhibit “A.”

HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.

e
By: \VZJLMM" .-

James T. Shoemaker, Esquire

Counsetl for plaintiff, Mellon Bank, N.A.,
now by assignment Citizens Bank of
Pennsylvania, now by further assignment, John R.
Adams

Sworn to and subscribed
before me, this 6™ day
of January, 2005

R A

f;ti"f-f:{x:;-x A /,' (f/. E . e, '_"-'/(/ e
Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
DEBORAH A. HOUSENICK, Notary Public
Wiikes-Barre, Luzerne County
My Commission Explres 0ct. 8, 2005

B4H212.1



U.S. POSTAL SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and poest mark. Inguire of

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
MAIL, DOES NCGT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Postmaster Tor current fee.

RECEIVED FROM:

IAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
00 Third Avenue

[lingston, PA 18704

"I" -..;_

//‘: ' v
- iz

( = j o
= 3

DNE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Frank Bedosky
RR #3, Box 3184
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

S FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

rJ.S. POSTAL SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark Inguire of

PMAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
pAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Postmaster for current fee.

FECEIVED FROM:

TAMES T, SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
B00 Third Avenoe

h(ingston, PA 18704

DNE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Frank Bedosky
P41 Fourth Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

S FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Afflix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark. Inquire of

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
[MALL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Postmaster for current fee.

RECEIVELDL FROM:

AMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRL:
FIOURIGAN, KLUGLR & QUINN, I'.C.
(00 Third Avenue '

Klingston, PA 18704

[DNE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Frank Bedosky

/0 Berwick Lighting
B35 8. Poplar Street
lerwick, PA 18603

'S FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

EXHIBIT “A™



US. POSTAL SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark. Iuguire of

pAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
MAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Postmaster for current fee.

RECEIVED FROM:

IAMES T. SHHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
FHCURIGAN, KLUGEER & QUINN, P.C.
OO Third Avenue

Kingston, PA 18704

PNE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Joy Bedosky
RR #3, Box 3184
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PS FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fee here in stamps ar meter
postage and post mark. Inquire of

pMAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
MAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POS TMASTER

Postmaster for current fee.

RECEIVED FROM:

JAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
p0D Third Avenue

Kingston, PA 18704

DNE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Joy Bedosky
241 Fourth Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

e e
(LT L 30 F T I

FS FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

UJ.S. POSTAL SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark. Inquire of

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
MAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDL FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Postmaster for current fec.

RECEIVED FROM:

AMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
00 Third Avenue

fangston, PA 18704

[ONE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Foy Bedosky

C/'o Berwick Lighting
335 3. Poplar Street
Berwick, FA 18603

S FORM 3817, Mar. 1989




P.S. POSTAL SERVICE  CEK:«FICATE OF MAILING

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and pest mark. Inquire of

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
MAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-FOSTMASTER

Pastmaster for current fee,

RECEIVED FROM:

FAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
K00 Third Avenue

R ingston, PA 18704

DNE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ABDRESSED TO:

Mellon Bank, M.A., now by assignment
Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania

[Two Meilon Center, Rm ABS50
Pitisburgh, PA 15255-0002

PS FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fee here in stamps or meter

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
MALL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

postage and post mark. Iuquire of
Postmaster for current fee.

RECLEIVED FROM:

IAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
b0 Third Avennoe

fangston, PA 13704

ONE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED T6):

Mellon Bank, N.A_, now by assighment
Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania

Fwo Mellon Center

01 Grant St

Pittsburgh, PA 15259

S FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

[J.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AN INTERNATICONAL
pMAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

RECEIVED FROM:

JAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
pO0 Third Avenue

Kingston, PA 18704

INE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania
i Wost Market Strest
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711-0101]

S FORM 3817, Mar. 1984

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark. Inguire of
Postmaster for current fee.

T




£J.S. POSTAL SERVICE ~ CExx IFICATE OF MAILING

Alfix fee heiv in stamps or meter
postage and post mark. Inquire of

PMAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
pAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Postmaster for current fee.

RECEIVED FROM:

PAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
600 Third Avenue

Kingston, PA 18704

[DNE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Mellon Bank N. A, now by assignment
[Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania

R West Market Street

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

SRR R4 D

PS FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

FJ.S, POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Alflix fee here in stamps of meter
postage and post mark Inquire of

PMAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
pMAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Postmaster for current fee.

RECEIVED FROM:

FAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
00 Third Avenue

Kingsion, PA 18704

ONE PIECE OF CRDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

'S FORM 3817, Mar. 1089

[J.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark Inquire ol

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
MAIL, DOLES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCLE-POSTMASTER

Postmaster for eurrent fee.

RECEIVED FROM:

PAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER, & QUINN, P.C.
00 Third Avenue

Kingston, PA 13704

[ONE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO):

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
Pdd Market Sireet
Derwick, PA 18603

b3
L
S

FS FORM 3817, Mar. 1939




[).S. POSTAL SERVICE CERIIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
PMAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

RECLEIVLED FROM:

IAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
bO0 Third Avenue

jlingston, PA 18704

[ONE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TQ:

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
L/o Anthony J. McDonald, Esq.
Dickson, Gerdnér apd McDonald
POR East Sccond Street

Berwick, PA 1R603

PS FORM 3817, Mar. 1939

J.5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark. Ingquire of
Postmaster for carrent fee.

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
MAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

RECEIVED FROM:

TAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, £.C.
00 Third Avenue

flingston, PA 18704

[ONE PIECE OF ORDENARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO: { (

Challenger Electrical Equipment Corporation
508 Tapp Road
paivern, PA 19355

S FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

[ 1.5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
PMAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

RECEIVED FROM:

irAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
IDURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
00 Third Avenue

Kingston, PA 18704

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark Inquire of
Postmaster for current fec.

P
TARXEN 435

——

kR

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark Inquire of
Fostmaster for current fee.

[ONE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Challenger Electrical Equipment Comporation
E/0 Stephenson Matthes

100 Pine Street

P.0. Box 1166

[ Larrisburg, PA 17101

bS5 FORM 3817, Mar. 1989




U.S. POSTAL SERVICE ~ CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix lee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark. Inquire of

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
[MAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Postmaster or current fee.

RECETVED FROM:

IAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
FIOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
p00 Third Avenue

Kingstor, PA 18704

[ONE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Bank One, Natonal Association, as
Trustes for Certificate Holders of Bear
Eteamns Asset Backed Securities, Inc.
09 Hidden Ridge Drive, Suite 200
rving, I'X 75038

T R

FS FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

[J.5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix Tee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark. Inquire of

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERWNATIONAL
MAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Postmaster for current fee.

RECEIVED FROM:

TAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
00 Third Avenue

Kingston, PA 18704

[ONE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

[3ank One National Asscciation
£/o Grenen and Birsic

il Gateway Center

Nine West

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Rk TR AR R AR

PS FORM 3817, Mar. 198%

LI.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark. Inquire of

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
MAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Postmaster for current fee.

RECEIVED FROM:

PAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, E.C.
h0O Third Avenne

Kingston, PA 18704

[ONE PAECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Pennsylvania Dept. of Revenue
Fureau of Individual Taxes
Inheritance Tax Division

Dept. 280601

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601

PS5 FORM 3817, Mar. 1989




JU.S. POSTAL SERVICE ~ CE....IFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fee b c in stamps or meter
postage and pest mark Inguire of

pMAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
MAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Postmaster for current fee,

RECEIVED FROM:

FAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
FIOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
00 Third Avenue

flingston, PA 18704

[ONE FIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Pennsylvania Dept. of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

[ept. 280046

Harrisburg, PA 17128

FS FORM 3817, Mar. 198% Tl

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
MALL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

RECEIVED FROM:

JAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
P00 Third Avenue

Kingston, PA 18704

DNE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

United States of America
ept. of Treasury

ntcrnal Revenue Service
Philadelphia, PA 19255

*S FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

[U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
MAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

RECEIVED FROM:

UAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KIUGER & QUINN, P.C.
00 Third Avenue

Flingston, PA 18704

[ONE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Department of Welfare
' 0. Box 2675
flarmisburg, PA 17105

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
pastage and post mark Inguire of
Postmaster for current fee.

_-irl.ﬂ_«:%-ﬂf.-%i@'r'

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark. Inguire of
Postmaster for current fee,

P’S FORM 3817, Mar, 1989




F.S. POSTAL SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fee here in stamps or meter

postage and post mark. Inquire of

PMAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
MAIL, DOES NO'T PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Postmaster for current fee,

RECEIVEID FROM:

JAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
00 Third Avenue

K mgston, PA 18704

ONE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

nlemai Revenue Service
LJ.5. Attomey’s Office
Federa] Building

PO. Box 11754

28 Walnut Street
Farrisburg, PA 17108

PS FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

[].S. POSTAL SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark. Inquire of

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
MAIL, DOES NOT FROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Postmaster for current fee,

RECETVED FROM:

IAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
00 Third Avenue

Kingston, PA 18704

[ONE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

REDA CouncHl of Governments
[/o Karen L. Hackman

Fuite 130, Route 11 and 15
Bclinsgrove, PA 17870

i **’:#'%fiw.'fér.-?;;‘u?:

PS5 FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postzge and post mark. Inquire of

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
pAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Postmaster {or current fec.

RECEIVED FROM:

AMES T, SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
[OURICAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
pO0 Third Avenue

K ingston, PA 18704

INE PIECE OOF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Rmall Business Administration
Pk N. Pennsylvania Avenue
Peon Place, Rm. 2327
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

PS FORM 3817, Mar. 1989




p‘S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark. Inguire of

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATHONAL
PMAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Postmaster for current fee.

RECEIVED FROM:

IAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
00 Third Avenue

Fangston, PA 18704

[XNE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

[].S. Smail Business Administration
2120 Riverfront Drive
Little Rock, AR 72202

PS FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

r'J.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark Inguire of

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
MAIL, DOES NOT FROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER,

P’ostmaster far eurrent fee.

RECEIVED FROM.:

yAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
00 Third Avenue

Kingston, PA 18704

[DNE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

0.5, Small Business Administration
160 Rainbow Blvd. South
MNiagara Falls, NY 14303-1192

GERNRARTERA

PS FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

J.5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark Ingnire of

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
MAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Postmaster for current fee,

RECEIVED FROM:

FAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOUPRIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.CC.
pOO Third Avenue

Kingston, PA 18704

DNE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

uehec, nc.

1110 Montmarte

ity of Lavel

[Juehee, Canada PO HYL 4K7

PS FORM 3817, Mar. 1989




U.S. POSTAL SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Aflix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark. Inquire of

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONA].
MAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Postmaster for current fee.

RECEIVED FROM:

TAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
FIOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
00 Third Avenue

flingston, PA 18704

[ODNE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

uebec, Inc.

E/o PDS, Inc.

P.0. Box 302
Berwick, PA 18603

LEE S R UL WA

PS FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

p.S. POSTAL SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fee here in stamps or nieter
postage and post mark. Inquire of

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
pMATL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Postmaster for current fee.

RECEIVED FROM:

FAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
BO0 Third Avenue

Fomgston, PA 18704

DNE PIECE QOF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

merican Strip Steel, Inc.
b5 Passaic Avenue
[Kearny, NI Q7032

PS FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

U.5. POSTAL SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and pust mark. Inquire of

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
PMALL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Postmaster for current fee.

RECEIVED FROM:

JAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
FIOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
bOO Third Avenue

Kingston, PA 18704

[ONE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Kristine M. Anthou, Esq.
[Grenen & Birsic, P.C.
[Cne Gateway Center
Pine West

Pittsburgh, Pa 15222

ES FORM 3817, Mar, 1989

WARED RN AR




11.5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark Inquire of

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
MAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Postmaster for current fee.

RECEIVED FROM:

PAMES T. SHGEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
FO0 Third Avenue

Kingston, PA 18704

[DNE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Courthouse

F. 0. Box 380

3loomsburg, PA 17815

PS FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

[7.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

pMAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC ANIY INTERNATIONAL
MAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

RECEIVED FROM:

PAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
b00 Third Avenue

[ingston, PA 18704

DNE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

[Columbia County Domestic Relations
15 Perry Ave. .
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PS FORM 3817, Mar. 1980

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
PMAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

RECEIVED FROM:

IAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
HO0 Third Avenue

ingston, PA 18704

DNE PIECE GF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

“olumbia County Domestic Retations
. ). Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FS FORM 3817, Mar. 1980

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark Inguire of
Postmaster for current fee.

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark. Inquire of
Postmaster for current fee.

S TNRRA KA




Lj.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark. Inquire of

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
MAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Postinaster for current fee,

RECEIVED FROM:

JAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
FIOURICGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
00 Third Avenue

Kingston, PA 18704

P

i€

e
'11;5\‘ |l|_; ,‘:3({

ONE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Carelina Freight Carriers
PO Box 10048
Fort Smith, AR 72917

’S FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affx fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark. Inquire of

pMAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
MAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Postmaster for current fee.

RECEIVED FROM:

FTAMES T SHOEMAKER, ESQLUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
H00 Third Avenue

fingston, PA 18704

[ONE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Columbia Bank and Trust Co.
11 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17185

FS FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
MAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

RECEIVED FROM:

FAMES T. STIOEMAKER, ESQUIRE

[ IOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
500 Third Avenue

Flingston, PA 18704

ONE PIFCE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Briareresk Rorough Tax Collecior
Fandy Kershner

152 W. Rittenthouse Mill Road
Perwick, FA 13603

S FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

Alfix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post maric Inquire of
Postmaster for current fee,

g R YA AR AR




[1.S. POSTAL SERVICE =~ CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE.USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
MAIL, DDES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-FOSTMASTER

RECEIVED FROM:

JAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
bO0 Third Avenue

[lingston, PA 18704

[ONE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TC:

TENANTS
RR#3, BOX 3134
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

I'S FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

1J.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark. Inguire of
Postmaster for current fee.

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
pMAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

RECETVED FROM:

AMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, XLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
600 Third Avenue

Kingston, PA 18704

DNE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Current Occupants
RE #3, Box 3184
Bloeomsburg, Pa 17815

S FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark Inquire of
Postmaster for current fee.

TR ey &4;-\, e '.@I




HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN

M FROFESSHMAL CORPORATION

o -
ALLAN M. KLUGFR JOSEPH A QUINM, IR, LAW OFFICES SUITE 1Wa HUMDRED
RICHARD M. BOLDEERG ARTHUR | . PICCOMNE B{HY THIRD AVEMNUE 434 | ACKAWANNA AVENUE
JOSEFH A LACH RICHARE & BISHOPF - .- . . . -

- 1 SUHANTOR, PA FBR0Z-2014
ROMALD W SANTORA DaMIEL 1 DESTASIO RIN GbTDN' PA 18704-5813 . X
JUSEFH B KLLIGER DOHALD C. LIGORIC 57 oa7 o (EF0) 346 34vd
JAMES I SHOEMAKER MICHELLE M. QUINH (570) -300 FACSIMELE (570) 961-5072
MICHAEL I, KOWALSKI DAVID AIKENS, JR. FACSIMILE {670) 287-8005
RICHARD M. WILLIAMS AMANDA V. WRIGHT-KLUGER
JENNIFER L. ROGERS' MICHAEL A LOMBARDO 11 E-MAIL: hkgq@hkqpe.com

GF COUNSEL ANDREW HOURIGAM, JR. Ext. 1195
ROBERT C. CORDARD 1548-187A . r.
Direct E-Mail:_phanevi@hkqpe.com

"ALSC ME MAF R tL) AR

January 4, 20035

Columbia County Prothonotary
35 N. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Mellon Bank, N.A., now by assignment, Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania, now by further
assignment, John R. Adams vs. Frank Bedosky and Joy Bedosky
No. 448-CV Term 2002 J D.
No. 131 Term 2004 E.D.
QOur File No.: N0160-605

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and two copics of a motion for postponement of sheriff's sale, with
proposcd order, which Iam filing with your office relative to the above referenced matter.  Plcase file the
cnclosed and forward time-stamped copies to the Court Administrator. Please return time-stamped copies
to me in the self-addressed stamped envelope [ enclese for your convenience.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

L no )
T SN A

i

Patricia A. Haney, Paraldgal
/pah
Encl.
cc: Columbia County Sherift (w/encl.)

John R. Adams (w/encl.)
James T. Shoemaker, Esq.

545739.1



MELLON BANK, N.A., now by assignment, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
now by further assignment, JOHN R. ADAMS, '

Plaintiff : No. 448-CV Term 2002 I D.

VS,
No. 131 Term 2004 ED

FRANK BEDOSKY and JOY BEDOSKY,
: WRIT OF EXECUTION
Defendants : (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

ORDER

AND NOW, this day of 2005, after consideration of Plaintiffs

Motion to Postpone Sheriff’s sale of the mortgaged property, it is hereby:

ORDERED that the Sheriff’s sale in the above-captioned matter is continued to February 9,2005
at 9:30 am.; and it is hereby further

ORDERED that the Sheriff shall announce the continuance at the January 26, 2005 Sheriff's sale;
and it is further

ORDERED that the plaintiff does not need to re-advertise the aforementioned sale.

BY THE COURT

ce: Frank Bedosky
Joy Bedosky
James T. Shoemaker, Esquire

6454341



HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ay: James T. Shoemaker, Esq. ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff
IDENTIFICATION NO. 83871

LAW OFFICES

600 Third Avenue
Kingston, PA 18704
{570) 287-8005

MELLON BANK, N.A_, now by assignment, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
now by further assignment, JOHN R. ADAMS, :

Plaintiff : No. 448-CV Term 2002 J.D.
Vs. :

No. 131 Term 2004 E.D
FRANK BEDOSKY and JOY BEDOSKY
: WRIT OF EXECUTION
Detfendants : (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

MOTION FOR POSTPONEMENT OF SHERIFF’S SALE

The plaintiff, John R. Adams, by and through his counsel, Hourigan, Kluger & Quinn, P.C., hereby
requests this Court to postpone the Sherff’s sale in the above-captioned matter, as follows:

1. The Sheriff’s sale in the above-captioned matter was originally scheduled and advertised for
October 27, 2004.

2. On QOctober 26, 2004, the Frank Bedosky (“Mr. Bedosky™), filed for bankruptcy.

3. Because of Mr. Bedosky’s bankruptcy, the plaintiff continued the Sheriff’s sale to January
26, 2005.

4, The Sheriff announced the continuance at the Qctober 26, 2004 Sheriff’s sale.

5. By Order dated December 30, 2004, the plaintiff obtained relief from the automatic stay of

bankruptcy.

645442.1



6. The plaintiff seeks another continuance of the Sheriff’s sale in this matter until F ebruary 9,

2005, in order to provide notice pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. No. 3129,
7. Pa. R.C.P. No. 3129 requires the executton creditor to provide notice of the Sheriffs sale to
certain parties whose interest in the judgment debtor’s real property may be affected by the Sheriffs sale.
WHEREFORE, the plaintiff respectfully request this Court to continue the Sheriff’s sale in this
matter until February 9, 2005 at 9:30 a.m., without the necessity of having to re-advertisc the Sheriff’s sale

or having te provide additional notice of the continuance to other lienholders.

Respecttfully submitted,

HOURIGAN, KLUGER& QUINN, P.C.

James T. Shoemaker, Esquire

[.D. No. 63871

Counsel for the plaintiff, Mellon Bank, N A.,
now by assignment, Citizens Bank of
Pennsylvania, now by further assignment,
John R. Adams

By:

600 Third Avenue
Kingston, PA 18704
Telephone: (570) 287-3000
Facsimile: (570) 287-8005

Dated: January “t" , 2005

65434421
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HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
600 THIRD AVENUE
KINGSTON, PA 18704-5815
(570) 287-3000
(570) 287-8005(Facsimile)

TELECOPIER TRANSMITTAL

DATE/TIME: Tuesday, October 26, 2004 5:10:58 PM

WE ARE SENDING 02 PAGES (INCLUDING THE TRANSMITTAL SHEET)
TO: Columbia County Sheriff/Real Estate

TELECOPIER PHONE NO: 7840257

FROM: Pat Haney

FILE NO: n01600/000005 C Tamsmittes: Pat Haney

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES INDICATED ABOVE, PLEASE CONTACT US
AT (57Q) 287-3000 IMMEDIATELY.

MESSAGE:

THIS COMMUNICATION WAS GENERATED RY A COMPUTERIZED FAX AND THEREFORE CONTAINS
NO ORIGINAL SIGNATURES. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS COMMUNICATION IS
SUBJECT TO THE ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGE AND [S CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED
ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE, IF THE READER OF THIS
COMMUNICATION IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY
DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPY OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY FROHIBITED.

IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY
TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE VIA THE UNITED
STATES POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU,
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HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN

AFROFESONAL CORPORATION

ALL AN W KL 1GER JOSEFH A. DUNK, IR, LAW OFFICES 511 FWa HUM DRED
20 M. GC : ARTHUR L. PICCOME

Toc:sliinnul fr:OBERC PI[‘HJ'-\RDLS énsnop 600 THIRD AVENUE # I8 LACKEWAN A AVE,

1An v . SCRAMTOM, FA 18503-2014
RONALD \. SANTORA DAMIE. | D 5TAS1I0 KINGSTON, P& 18704-5815 (57C) 146-8414
JOSEPH E HLUSER DOMALD . LIGORIO -
JAMES T. SHOBPMAKER MICHELE M. OUINN FACEIMILE (ST Q) 9675072
MICHAEL 1. KOW A _BKI DAYID AIKENS, JF. {570} 287-3000
R CHARD W. WILLIAMS AMANDA V. WRIGHT-KL UGER
JENMIFERL. ROGERSLITTZ MICHAEL &, LCMBARDO Il FACSIMILE (570) 287-8005 _

—_— — E-MAIL: Rkeg@hkagpc. com
OF COUN SEL ANDREW HOLIRIGAN, JR
ROBERT C. CDROARD 1943-1973
AL IO MEMEER MJ BAR Ext. 1195
Direct E-Mail: phancy(@hkqpc.com
QOctober 26, 2004

VIid FACSIMILE (570-784-0257)

Sheriff of Colurnbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Mellon Bank, N.A., now by assignment, Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania, now by further
assignment, John R. Adams vs. Frank Bedosky and Joy Bedosky
No. 448-CV Term 2002 1.D.
No. 131 Term 2004 E . D.
Gur File No.: NO160-005

Dear Sir:

Please continue the Sheriff’s sale scheduled for Wednesday, October 27, 2004 for 90 days. Please
announce this continuance at the October 27" sale,

I

Please advise me of the new sale date at your earliest convenience. Thank you for your attention to
this matter.

Please eall me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Patricia A. Haney, Paralegal

/pah
cc.  James T. Shoemaker, Esq,

6360731



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA b SS

Paul R. Eyerly IV, President, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that

Press Enterprise 1s a newspaper of gencral circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day October 6, 13, 20, 2004 exactly as

printed and published; that the affiant is onc of the officers or publisher of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statcment as to time, place, and character of publication arc true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this

(Notary Public)

e G sl O Fennaylyaric
My conunissibg Exfires | %
] Neris | Ashenfeldar, Motary Public 1
l Soott Twp., Columbla County i

! My Cormmission Expires July 3,2007
R Byt Assecioton Of Notaries .
AN NOW,.oeiiii e 2 200 , 1 hereby certily that the advertising and

publication charges amountingto $.......................... for publishing the foregotng notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{370} 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 7B4-6300
FAX: (570) 389-3625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
MELLON BANK, N.A.
VS.
FRANK & JOY BEDOSKY
WRIT OF EXECUTION #131 OF 2004 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
SEPTEMBER 23, 2004 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF FRANK & JOY BEDOSKY AT 47 VILLAGE LANE BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.

SO ANS;\%S:
e, 7

DEPUTY SHERIFF /
TIMOTHY'T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 23%° DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2004

NOTARIAL

WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA

tMY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




ALLAN K. KLUWGCR
RIDHARD b SOLIIFRE
JOEECH AL LACH .
ROMALD V. BANTORA
JOSEFH FLKLUGLER
JAME!SS T SEHOEMAKER
MEICHAEL T KOWALSH|
RICHARD R WILLIAKS

JEMMIFER | ROGLERS LilTFI*

JOSLHRE M| IRIRSE]

QF COUMELL
ROBERS . CORDARD

AL S0 ML MBER S BAIT

HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN

JOGERPA ACGUINM, JR.
ARTHUR L PICCONE
RICIHARLD S HISHODR

IO EOWRMMNER

GaMIE]D J DETASIO

CHIMALLY O LIGDRIO
SUICHELLE b GUINR

EAVID ALKLME, IR,

AMANDA WOWRIGH  -KELIGE R
MICIAEL A T OMBARDO b

AMZREW HOGURIGAM, IR,
THAH- AT

Columbia County Prothonotary
35 N. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:

A ESSONAL TORPORATIIN

LAW OFFICES
BOO THIRIE AYEXUR
KINGSTON, PA 18704-B815
(570) 287-3000
FACSIMILE (570) 28Y-8005
E-MALL: hikg@Ebkgpe.com

Ext. 1126
Direct E-Mail: ishoemaker@hkanc.com

Scptember 24, 2004

SEITE Iwiy HENMDRED
434 LACKAWANNA AVENIE
SCRANTOM, PA 18505-02414

(670U} B4G 8414
PALGRIMILE (B70) 96| -LUTDT

Mellon Bank, N.A., now by assignment, Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania, now by further
assignment, John R. Adams vs. Frank Bedosky and Joy Bedosky

No. 448-CV Term 2002 1.D.
No. 131 Term 2004 E.D.
Our File No.: NO160-005

Dear Sit/Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and copy of an Affidavit of Service which [ am filing with your
officerelative to the above referenced matter. Please return time-stamped copies to me in the self-addressed
stamped envelope 1 enclose for your convenicnee.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

JTS/55
Encl.

Best regards,

Dictuated but not read due to absence from affice.

James T. Shoemaker

ce: Columbia County Sheriff (w/encl.)

John R. Adams (w/encl.)

B31742.1



HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN
A PROILSSIONAL CORPORATION

BY: JAMES T. SHIOEMAKER, LSQUIRE
IBENTOACATION NO. 63871

LAW OFFICES
600 THIRD AVENUE
KINGSTON, PA 18704
(5703 287-3000

ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff

MELLON BANK, N.A., now by assignment,
CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA
now by further assignment, JOHN R. ADAMS,

Plaintiff
Vs,

FRANK BEDOSKY and
JOY BEDOSKY

Defendants

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

No. 448-CV Term 2002 J.D.
No. 131 Term 2004 E.D.
WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, James T. Shoemaker, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law depose and state as follows:

1. That [ am the attorney for the plaintiff in the above-captioned matter.

2. That on September 24, 2004, a notice of sheriff’s sale was sent to the following lien

holders of record in the above-captioned matter:

Frank Bedosky
RR #3, Box 3184
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Frank Bedosky

241 Fourth Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

5315011

Frank Bedosky

c/o Berwick Lighting
335 S. Poplar Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Joy Bedosky
RR#3, Box 3184
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Joy Bedosky
241 Fourth Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Joy Bedosky

¢/o Berwick Lighting
335 S. Poplar Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Mellon Bank, N.A., now by assignment
Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania

Two Mellon Center, Rm AB50
Pittsburgh, PA 15255-0002

Mellon Bank, N.A., now by assignment
Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania

Two Mellon Center

501 Grant St.

Pittsburgh, PA 15259

Citizens Bank of Pennsylvaria
8 West Market Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711-0101

Mellon Bank N. A, now by assignment
Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania

8 West Markct Street

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

Berwick Area Jomnt Sewer Authority
344 Market Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
c/o Anthony J. McDonald, Esq.
Dickson, Gordner and McDonald
208 East Sccond Street

Berwick, PA 18603

B31601.9

Challenger Electrical Equipment Corporation
508 Lapp Road
Malvern, PA 19355

Challenger Electrical Equipment Corporation
c/o Stephenson Matthes

100 Pine Strect

P.O. Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17101

Bank One, National Association, as
Trustee for Certificate Holders of Bear
Stearns Asset Backed Securties, Inc.
909 Hidden Ridge Drive, Suite 200
Trving, TX 75038

Bank One National Association
¢/o Grenen and Birsic

1 Gateway Center

9 West

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Pennsylvania Dept. of Revenue
Bureau of Individual Taxes
Inheritance Tax Division

Dept. 280601

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601

Pennsylvania Dept. of Revenue
Burcau of Compliance

Dept. 280946

Harrisburg, PA 17128

United States of America
Dept. of Treasury
Internatl Revenue Service
Philadelphia, PA 19255



Department of Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrishurg, PA 17105

Internal Revenue Service
U.S. Attorney’s Office
Federal Building

PO. Box 11754

228 Walnut Street
Harrisburg, PA 17108

SEDA Council of Governments
¢/o Karen L. Hackman

Suite 130, Route 11 and 15
Selinsgrove, PA 17870

Small Business Administration
20 N. Pennsylvania Avenue
Penn Place, Rm. 2327
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

Quebec, Inc.

1110 Montmarte

City of Lavel

Quebec, Canada PQ H7L 4K7

American Strip Stecl, Inc.
55 Passalc Avenue
Kearny, NJ 07032

Kristine M. Anthou, Esq.
Grenen & Birsic, P.C.
One Gateway Center
Nine West

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

631601.1

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau

Courthouse
P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Domestic Relations

15 Perry Ave.
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Celumbia County Domestic Relations

P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Carolina Freight Carricrs
PO Box 10048
Fort Smith, AR 72917

Columbia Bank and Trust Co.
11 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17185

Briarcreek Borough Tax Collector
Sandy Kershner

152 W. Rittenhousc Mill Road
Berwick, PA 18603

TENANTS
RR#3, BOX 3184
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Current Occupants
RR #3, Box 3184
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815



A true and correct copy of the certificates of mailing are attached hereto and made a part hereof

and marked Exhibit “A.”

HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.

By: \/_::TTS\__,/’”

James T. Shoemaker, Esguire

Counsel for plaintiff, Mclion Bank, N.A.,
now by assignment Citizens Bank of
Pennsylvania, now by further assignment, John R.
Adams

Sworn to and subscribed
before me, this o / day

of September 2(]04

v
= 5‘*No??d'yPl{bhc (:/

NOTARIAL SEAL
ROBEMARIE McCOY, NOTARY PUBLIC
WILKES-BARRE, LUZERNE COUNTY PA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 5, 2005

631601 1



[1.S. POSTAL SERVICE

CERTIFIC. .« E OF MAILING

Aflix fee here in stanips or meter

postage and post mark. Inquire of

MAY BEUSED FOR DOMES TIC AND INT ERNATIONAL
PMAILL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSL RANCE-POSTMASTER

Pastinuaster for enrrent fee.

RECLEIVED FROM:

TAMIS T. SHOEMAKER, GSOUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER, & QUINN, P.C.
i} Third Avenue

Kingston, PA 18704

(ONE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED T0)-

Joy Bedosky

C/0 Berwick Biphling
335 8. Poplar Street
lerwick, PA 18603

*8 FORM 3817, Mar. 1980

II.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

LAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
PMAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

BECEIVED FROM:

IAMES T, SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
FIOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
K00 Third Avenue

Kingston, PA 18704

ONE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Frank Bedosky

/o Berwick Lighting
B35 5. Poplar Strect
Beorwick, PA 13603

PSS FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

7.5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Aflix fee bere in stamps or meter
postage and post mark, Inqulreg,t.w._v

FPostinaster for current 7

Affix fee here in stamps or metef “\\
| postage and post mark. in, 1% pt e

AY BE USLD FOR DOMESTIC AND I'NTER‘N‘A:HO'NAL N
hALL, DOES NOT PROVIIE FOR INSURANCE-FOSTMASTE

Postmaster for current feg.

RECEIVED FROM:

AMLS T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRL
OURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
(00 Third Avenuc

K.ingston, PA 18704

ONL PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Joy Dedosky
241 Fourth Avenue
Perwick, PA 18603

r‘S FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

EXHIBIT

!

-




8. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MATLING

Allix fee here in stamps er meter

IAY BE US ED POR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
MAIL, POES NOT PROVIDE FOR IN SURANCL-POSTMASTRER

postage and post mark. Inquire of
Postmaster for current fee,

RECLHIVED FROM;

IAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRK
HOURIGAN, KEUGER & QUINN, P.C.
(k) Third Avenue

Kingston, PA 18704

DWE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAJL ADDRESSED TO:

Frank Bedosky
41 Fourth Avenue
ierwick, PA 18603

P'S FORM 3817, Mar. 19389

.).5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark. Inguire

[MAY BE USEDD FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAIL
fMATL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Postinaster for current fee.

RECEIVED FROM:

FAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KILUGER & QUINN, P.C.
00 Third Avenue

fingston, PA 18704

[ONL PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO-

Joy Bedosky
RE #3, Bux 3184
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

f'S FORM 3817, Mar, 1989

.S, POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMUSTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
WALL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

RECEIVED FROM:

PAMES T. SITOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HIOURIGAN, KTUIGER & QUINN, P.C.
[>00 Third Avenue

Flingston, PA 18704

[ONE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Frank Bedosky
2R 43, Box 3184
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FS FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

Affix fee Liere in stamps or meter

postage anil post mark. Inquireof - .
Postmaster for current W‘D 1_’3 f \ L

o T




F),S. POSTAL SERVICE  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and pest mark Inquire of

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
PALL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Postmaster for current f%
1

RECLIVED FIRROM:

PAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
OO Third Avenuc

K ingston, PA 18704

ONE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:
Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania ’
g West Market Street
[Wiltkes-Tamre, PA 18711-0101

'S FORM 3817, Mar, 1089

.S, POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
pMAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

RECEIVED FROM:

AMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KILUGER & QUINN, P.C.
(OO Third Avenue

Kinpston, PA 18704

[ONE PTECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Mellon Rank, N.A., now by assignment
[Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania

Twor Mellon Cenler

01 Grant 5t

I'1itsburgh, PA 15259

'S FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

[J.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

pAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
MATL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

FECEIVED FROM:

[AMES T. SHHOEM AKER, LESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
GO0 Third Avenue

flingston, A 18704

[INEPIECE OF ORDH\’AR;Y MAIL ADDRESSED T0O:

Mellon Bank, N.A_, now by assignment
-1t zens Bank of Pernsylvania

Two Mellon Center, Rim ARSQ
Pittsburgh, PA 13255-0007

FS FORM 3817, Mar. 1939

Alfix fee here in stainps or meter
postage and post mark Iequire of
Postmaster for current fec.

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and pest mark. Inquire of
Postmaster for current fee.




U.S. POSTAL SERVICE C ER"I'IFIC:ATE OF MAILING

Affix fee here in stamps or meter

AAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
PMAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

postage and post mark. Inquire of
Postmaster for current fee .,
P

BECEIVED FROM:

AMES T. SIICEMAKER, ESQUIRL:
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
00 Third Avenue

Kingston, PA 18704

[ONE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED T0):

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
344 Market Street
Borwick, PA 18603

'S FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

E].S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark. Inguire of

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC ANID INTERNATIONAL
M ALL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Postmaster for current fee.

RECEIVED FROM:

1AMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
00 Third Avenuc

[lingston, PA 18704

ONE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Berwick Arca Joint Sewer Authority
b/o Anthony J. McDonald, Esy.
Dickson, Gerdner and McDonald
D08 East Second Street

Berwick, PA 18603

S FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

A Y BE USFD FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
MATL, DOES NOT PROVIDL FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

RECEIVED FROM:

TAMES T. SITOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
FIOTIRIC AN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
500 Third Avetue

Kingston, PA 18704

ONE FIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Mellon Bank N. A, now by assignment
I itizens Bank of Pennsvlivania

R West Market Street

Wilkes-arre, PA 187

'S FORM 1817, Mar. 1589

AlIlx fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark. Inquire of
Postniaster tor current fec.



LS. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MATLING Aftix fee here in st:'mlps oF meter

] ~ - astaoe d 5 i
MAY BE USED FOR DOM ESTIC AND INTERN, ATIONAIL ;l:r.s(mg;;tz:-] fol:ncs]:::;:‘:c.f;:quu ¢ of e \

fMAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTM ASTER

RECEIVED FROM:

[
IAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE ' "
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, F.C"

(00 Third Avenye
K ingston, PA 18704

ONE FIECE OF ORDINARY MA[L ADDRESSED TO:

Challenger Flectrical Equipment Corporation
BOR Lapp Read ’
falvern, PA 19355

S FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

J.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark. Inquire of
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL Postmaster for current fee,

MALL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMAS TR

RECEIVED FROM:

AMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
[TOURIGAN, KIUGER & QUINN, P.C.
500 Third Avenue

fingston, PA 18704

[NE PTIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSELD TO:

Challenger Electrical Equipment Corporation
b/o Stephenson Mallhes

100 Pinc Street

F.0. Box 1166

Harrishurg, PA 17101 TR A

'S FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

AMx {ee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark. Inquire of
Postmaster for current fee.

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

[V AY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNAT}QNAL o
M AIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTLR

RECETVED FROM:

AMES T. SITOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
TOURTGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
0 Third 3venue

f(ingston, PA 18704

ONE PIFCE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

3ank One, Nationa!l Asseciation, as
Mrustee for Certificate Holders of Bear
Freams Assct Backed Sccurities, Inc.
b0Y Tlidden Ridge Drive, Suite 200
Irving, TX 73038

'S FORM 3817, Mar. 198D



1.3, POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
{AIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

RECEIVED FROM:

AMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER. & QUINN, P.C.
300 Third Avenue

[lingston, PA 18704

INE PIECE QF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO-

Bank One Nationa] Association
r/n Grenen and Birsic

| Gateway Center

[} West

Pittshurgh, PA 15222

S FORM 3817, Mar, 1989

7.5, POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
AL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

{ECETVED FROM:

JAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE

| [OURIGAN. KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
bO0 Third Avenue

[ inostow, PA 18704

CNE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Fennsylvania Dept. of Revenue
Burcau of Tndividual Taxes
Inheritance Tax Division

Depl. 280001

Hatrisburg, PA 17128-0601

'S FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

[J.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affex fee herein staﬁips or meter
postage and pest mark. nquire of

Pastmaster for current fee.

Affix Tee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark. Inguire of

Postmaster for curreat fee.

[MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
PWMATL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCLE-POSTMASTER

Postmaster for current fee.

RECETVER FROM:

TAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQLIRE
[IOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
(00 Third Avenue .

Kingston, PA 18704

INE PIECH OF ORDINARY MATL ADDRESSED TO:

Pennsylvania Dept. of Revenue
Purcan of Campliance

Pent. 280046

[ larrisburg, PA 17128

'S TFORM 3817, Mar. 1989

F

Adfix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark. Inquire of

e
-
.’/




J.5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

ATlfix fee here in SEAMpBS or meter

AY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATI postage and post mark. l"-‘l‘l‘fif-m._f,f""' — .
; e : ONAL . ARG S
1AIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER Postmaster for current/{ee:.ﬁ:‘/,__.,.._..\_I__\-f;?\_\..

i s

RECEIVED FROM;

[AMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
[HOURIGAN, KLUGLER & QUINN, P.C.
000 Thitd Avenge

Kingston, PA 18704

ONE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRLSSED TO-

United States of America
Dept. of Treasury

[nternal Revenue Service
Philadclphia, PA 19255

'S FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

J.5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark. Inguireof _
AAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL Pastmaster for current fee, A
AATL, DOLS NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER. / _,“_J/J//__-""
/!

VCEIVED FROM:

AMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
IOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
(0 Third Avenuc

[ingston, PA 18704

NE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

‘ohrmbia County Tax Claim Bureau
ourthouse

-0 Hox 380

lovmsbury, PA 17815

S FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

1.5, POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark. Inquire of
1AY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAT. Postmaster for current fec.

1ATL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

ECEIVED FROM:

AMES T. SFIOEMAKUR, ESQUIRE
IOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
00 Third Avenue

ingston, PA 18704

NE PILCLE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSET TO:

ristine M. Anthou, Fsq.
rencn & Birsic, I'.C.
Ine Gateway Center
line West

ittsburgh, PA 15222

'S FORM 3R17, Mar. 1980



(.S, POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Altex fue here in stampys or meter
postage and post mark Inquire of

MAY BE USED FOR DOMES TIC AND INTERNATIONAIL
MAL, DOES NOT FROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Pastmaster for current fee,

RECLEIVED FROM,;

AMES T, SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
SO0 Thitd Avenue

Kingston, PA 18704

[ONE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRUESSED T0:

Aanerican Strip Steel, Inc.
(3 Passaic Avenuc
fCearny, NJ 07032

FS FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

L.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

[MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATHINAL
VIAIL, DOES NO'T PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

RECEIVED FROM:

TAMES T. SHOEMAKUR, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
b0 Third Avenue

K.ingston, PA 18704

(ONE PIECLE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

SEDA Council of Govermments
/o Karen L. [lackiman

Suite 130, Route 11 and 15
Relinsgrove, PA 17870

FS FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

1] S. FPOSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
MAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTLER

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark, Inquire off
Postimaster for current fee, T

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark. Inqguire of

RECEIVED FROM:

DAMES 1. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KTUGER & QUINN, P.C.
OO Third Avenue

Kingston, PA 18704

DN PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

TENANTS
RR#A3, BOX 3134
RLOOMSBURG, PA 17813

PS FORM 3817, Mar. 1989




US. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Affix fee here in stamps or meter

postage and post mark. Ingaire of
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONA L Postmaster for current fce,
PMALL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INS URANCE-FOSTMASTER

RECETVLED FROM:

IAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
FIOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C. N e
GO0 Third Avenue

fuingston, PA 18704

INE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED 10

Current Oceupanis
RBR #3, Box 3184
Bloomnsburg, PA 178135

F5 FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

rJ. 5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAJLIN G

Alfix fee here in stamps or meter

Postage and post mark. Inquire of
Pusitmaster for current fre,

AY BETSED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
AlL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INS URANCE-POSTMASTER

ECEIVED FROM:

AMES T, SHOUMAKER, LESQUIRE k .
IOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C. '

00 Third Avenue

Kmgston, PA 18704

DONE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED 10-

Department of Welfare
0. Box 2675
furrisburg, PA 17105

'S FORM 3817, Mar. 1989 ‘]
P.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING AdTix fec here in stamps or meter
postige and post mark. Inquire of
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL Postmasiter for current fee.

pAAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

RECLIVED FROM:

IAMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KIUGER & QUINN, P.C.
OO Thitd Avenuw

[l ingston, PA 18704

ONE PTECE GF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Intemal Revenue Service
LIS, Attomey’s Office
Federal Building

PO Box 11734

225 Walnut Street
flarvisburg, PA 17108

PS FORM 3817, Mar. 1989




p S, POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MATLING

1AY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
pMAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

postage andd post mark. In
Postmaster fur current fee

RECEIVED FROM:

AMES T SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
100G Third Avenue

Kingston, PA 18704

NE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Briarcreck Berough Tax Collector
Bandy Kershner

52 W. Rittenhouse Mill Road
Perwick, PA 13603

'S FORM 3817, Mar. 1089

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERN ATIONAL
PMAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE IFOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

RLLECETVED FROM:

AMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
00 Third Avenuc

[ingston, PA 18704

[ONE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIT. ADDRESSED T

Columbia Bank and Trust Co.
11 W. Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17185

P5 FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

[1.5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark. Inquire of
Postmaster for current fee.

IAY BLE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL ]
REAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCL-POSTMASTER

RECEIVED FROM:

AMUS T, SHOUMAKER, BSQUIRLE
FIOUREGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
300 Third Avenue

[ ingston, PA 18704

[YNE PIECE OF ORDINARY MATL ADDRESSED TO:

Caroling Fretght Carriers
PO [ox 10043
Fort Smith, AR 72917

FS FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

Affix tee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark. Inguire of
Postmaster for current fee.

Alfix fee here in stamps or meter




FJ.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fee here in stamps ov meter
postage and post mark. Inquire of

MAY BE USED FOR DOMUESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL
AL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Postmaster for current fee.

RLECEIVED FROM:

AMES T. SHOEMAKER, BSQUIRE

[ IOURIGAN, KI.UGER & QUINN, P.C.
500 Third Avenue

Fngston, PA 18704

ONE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSLED TO:

Columbia County Domestic Relations
. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PS FORM 3817, Mar. 1930

P,S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL

MAIL, DOLS NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

RECEIVED FROM:

AMES T. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE

HOURIGAN, KLUGER. & QUINN, P.C.
b00 Third Avenue
Kingston, FA 18704

ONE TIECE OF ORDINARY MAJL ADDRESSED TO:

Columbia County Domestic Relations
15 Perry Ave,
Ploomsburg, PA 17815

'S FORM 3817, Mar. 1989

1.8, POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fee here in stamps or meter ;
postage and post mark. Inquire of '3
Postmaster for enerent fee -

Affix fee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark, Ingquire of

pMAY RE USED FOR DOMESTIC AN INTERNATIONAL
MAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Postmaster for current fee.

RECEIVED I'ROM:

AMES T. SITOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOTURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
LOO Third Avenue

Kingston, PA 18704

[’NE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

[uebec, Ine.

1|10 Montrmarle

Sty of Lavel

[uebec, Canada PQ H7IL 4K7

'S FORM 3817, Mar. 1939




[J.5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Allix lee here in stamps or meter
postage and post mark. Inguir

hAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL Postmaster fer enrrent fec. %?:&P-F
AL, DOLS NOT PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

RECETVED FROM:

TAMES I. SHOEMAKER, ESQUIRE
HOURIGAN, KLUGER & QUINN, P.C.
00 Third Avenue

fingston, PA 18704

[ONE PIECE OF ORDINARY MAIL ADDRESSED TO:

Bmall Business Admministeation
B0 N. Pennsylvania Avenue
Penn Place, Rm. 2327
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

PS FORM 3817, Mar- 198%




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHON COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 180 24 HOUR PHONE
(ST I89-5R2T BLOOMSBURG, PA 17615 1570) TAS-E100
FAX: (570} 3895625
MELLON BANK, N.A., NOW BY Docket # 131ED2004

ASSIGNMENT, CITIZENS BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA, NOW BY FURTHER
ASSIGNMENT, JOHN R. ADAMS
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

FRANK BEDOSKY
JOY BEDOSKY
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS FRIDAY, AUGUST 13, 2004, AT 11:45 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON FRANK BEDOSKY AT 241

FOURTH AVE., BERWICK BY HANDING TO FRANK BEDOSKY, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 25, 2004 | _
/ ] ” .
{1 A ) # o x . ‘T"‘ ‘T
/{fm :é‘é}:" // /éj////é . X

NOTARY PYBLIC . TIMOTHY T. CITAMBERLAIN
TR A c SHERIFF
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLI
BLOOMSEURG, COLUMBIA €0 88 / .
MAISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005) g s
MY COMMIS Mebimivle ¥ _ Ll L —;‘_/‘5»(’
P. D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HGUSE - 1O, 80X 380 4 HOUR PHONE
(5T 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {574 FA4-b300
FAX: {370k 3895625
MELLON BANK, N.A., NOW BY Docket # 131ED2004

ASSIGNMENT, CITIZENS BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA, NOW BY FURTHER
ASSIGNMENT, JOHN R. ADAMS

VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
FRANK BEDOSKY
JOY BEDOSKY
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY, AUGUST 13, 2004, AT 11:45 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON JOY BEDOSKY AT 241 FOURTH AVE,,
BERWICK BY HANDING TO FRANK BEDOSKY, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TGO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY AUGUST 25,2004 . -
/ ﬂﬁ éﬁ/ / / T X

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
NOTRL SEAL st |
WENDY WE LiCs
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA 0, !S? - X vy 4>‘4/
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, : P. D'ANGLLO

DEPUTY SHERIFF



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 29 - OF - 32 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/21/2004 DOCKET # 131ED2004
PLAINTIFF MELLON BANK, N.A,, NOW BY ASSIGNMENT, CITIZENS

BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, NOW BY FURTHER
ASSIGNMENT, JOHN R. ADAMS

DEFENDANT FRANK BEDOSKY
JOY BEDOSKY
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON /q?w»t n@mg A
RELATIONSHIP 7 HRx o e g IDENTIFICATION
DATE _,r:'ZQ -/ TIME ~ S~y MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes __ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB ¥ POE __ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
-
M
DEPUTY W, " _‘-Qﬁ‘__} DATE ¥ - 20 -~ Y

/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1| - OF - 32 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/21/2004 DOCKET # 131ED2004
PLAINTIFF MELLON BANK, N.A., NOW BY ASSIGNMENT, CITIZENS

BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, NOW BY FURTHER
ASSIGNMENT, JOHN R. ADAMS

DEFENDANT FRANK BEDOSKY
JOY BEDOSKY
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
FRANK BEDOSKY WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
241 FOURTH AVE. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON @Akl Azt /
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE /2% TIME .-%§  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ¥ POB __ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

‘ K e ) ;
DEPUTY //’2 DAL DATE ot 27 by




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 32 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/21/2004 DOCKET # 131ED2004
PLAINTIFF MELLON BANK, N.A., NOW BY ASSIGNMENT, CITIZENS

BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, NOW BY FURTHER
ASSIGNMENT, JOHN R. ADAMS

DEFENDANT FRANK BEDOSKY
JOY BEDOSKY
PERSON/CORT TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JOY BEDOSKY WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
241 FOURTH AVE. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON STt AT L e S0
RELATIONSHIP A T &I e IDENTIFICATION
DATE &#/%/ty TIME _//<f  MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Agc Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA x POB _ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mo nNw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

7 -
DEPUTY AT L% DATE _@d //J’/}r



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 8 - OF - 32 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 7/21/2004 DOCKET # 131ED2004
PLAINTIFF MELLON BANK, N.A., NOW BY ASSIGNMENT, CITIZENS

BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, NOW BY FURTHER
ASSIGNMENT, JOHN R. ADAMS

DEFENDANT FRANK BEDOSKY
' JOY BEDOSKY
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BWK SEWER C/O ATTY ANTHONY WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
MCDONALD FORECLOSURE
208 EAST 2ND ST.
BERWICK

SERVED UPON /M1 CifELCE a3, al S

RELATIONSHIP SfereTm e <7 IDENTIFICATION

DATE 4434y TIME /<5< MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Scx  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB ¥ POE___ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY vl CAH DATE _of /i e g




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 23 - OF - 32 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/21/2004 DOCKET # 131ED2004
PLAINTIFF MELLON BANK, N.A., NOW BY ASSIGNMENT, CITIZENS

BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, NOW BY FURTHER
ASSIGNMENT, JOHN R. ADAMS

DEFENDANT FRANK BEDOSKY
JOY BEDOSKY
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
RR#3 BOX 3184 (47 VILLAGE LANE) FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON A2 s L CRETEC
RELATIONSHIP (5SCes IDENTIFICATION
DATE gi,/jz/ ¢ TIME 7 2/  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Hcight Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA_"APOB__ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

‘/’:.’3 o y
DEPUTY / Coet o/ 2. DATE &F - /7 @;f




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 24 - OF - 32 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 7/21/2004 DOCKET # 131ED2004
PLAINTIFF MELLON BANK, N.A., NOW BY ASSIGNMENT, CITIZENS

BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, NOW BY FURTHER
ASSIGNMENT, JOHN R. ADAMS

DEFENDANT FRANK BEDOSKY
JOY BEDOSKY
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
SANDRA KERSHNER-TAX COLLECTOR | WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
152 W. RITTENHOUSE MILL ROAD FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
Pl ——
SERVED UPON Jra ST EL?
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ©4// 324 TIME ~@¢s5  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB _f POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY A e /\C%’ DATE cj'/f; G g



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 25 - OF - 32 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/21/2004 DOCKET # 131ED2004
PLAINTIFF MELLON BANK, N.A., NOW BY ASSIGNMENT, CITIZENS

BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, NOW BY FURTHER
ASSIGNMENT, JOHN R. ADAMS

DEFENDANT FRANK BEDOSKY
JOY BEDOSKY

PERSON/CORP TQO SERVED PAPERS TQ SERVED

BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

1108 FREAS AVE. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON KU @greg

RELATIONSHIP CecRR IDENTIFICATION
DATE 05/77/64 TIME _ /770 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB ¥ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

.“"J

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ;*/ e 784 vam © éf/ / 3/9 Y



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 26 - OF - 32 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/21/2004 DOCKET # 131ED2004
PLAINTIFF MELLON BANK, N.A., NOW BY ASSIGNMENT, CITIZENS

BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, NOW BY FURTHER
ASSIGNMENT, JOHN R. ADAMS

DEFENDANT FRANK BEDOSKY
JOY BEDOSKY
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON ﬂ{fa&/ W»ﬁ - @i T SYS
v/ e
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE £~ [5-¥ TIME /5o MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Hcight Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB>X POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPLCIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY

__ DATE an (2 - (‘{_



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 17 - OF - 32 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 7/21/2004 DOCKET # 131ED2004
PLAINTIFF MELLON BANK, N.A,, NOW BY ASSIGNMENT, CITIZENS

BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, NOW BY FURTHER
ASSIGNMENT, JOHN R. ADAMS

DEFENDANT FRANK BEDOSKY
JOY BEDOSKY
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO. WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
11 W. MAIN ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON & ,{}-ﬁ,,hi, 2 cah
RELATIONSHIP & S yp. IDENTIFICATION
DATEY-20-y  TIME /Ao MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ _ Sex _ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB X POE__ CCSO _
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY g/\): /QE: DATE _§*-2d —~Cr/



- ’ : & Courtyard Offices, Suite 130 » Routes L1 - 13
u “I s v Selinsgrove, Pennsyivania 17870
Hackman,LLP
’ - - - N

[FAX 15370) 743.2347
Attorneys at Law

wwwornudniiskyhacknian.com

August 18, 2004

Timothy T. Chamberlain.
Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P. 0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Mellon Bank, N.A., now by Assignment, Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania, now by Further
Assignment, John R. Adams
V.
Frank Bedosky and Joy Bedosky
Docket No. 131ED2004, JD No. 448JD2002

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

I am in receipt of the Notice of Sheriff Sale in the above-captioned matter. On behalf
of my client, SEDDA-Council of Governments, ] am writing to notify you that we have a claim against
the real property pursuant to a Confession of Judgment entered April 22, 2002 at number 2002-CV-
527 in the amount of $53,407.75.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

RUQﬂITSIj;Y &MACKMAN, L.LP.

N 'l; - S —

BY:
KAREN L. HACKMAN
Email to hackman@rudnitskyhackman.com
KLH.drd
cc: Jim MeClare

James T. Shdemaker, Esquire
uisedacogiberwick chamberlain, 818



Aungust 17, 2004

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.C. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

MELLON BANK, N.A., NOW BY ASSIGNMENT, CITZENS BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA, NOW BY FURTHER ASSIGNMENT, JOHN R.
ADAMS

VS

FRANK BEDOSKY
JOY BEDOSKY

DOCKET # 131ED2004 JD # 448JD2092

Dear Timothy:

The outstanding balance on sewer account ¥600140 for the property located at 47
Village Lane, Berwick, Pa through October 2004 iz $2551.68. The arnount owed
for the sewer account thru October 2004 is $32435.68, plus $116.00 to satisfv lien
MLD # 350-2002,

Please fecl free to contact me with any questions that vou may have.,

Sincerely,

mﬂ-‘lﬁtﬂ}a
Kelly Greer

Authority Clerk

1108 Freas Avenue ¢ Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 & Fax: (570) 732-847¢

DEEE LICr¥3sET dH +2:11 +D02 41 2ny



REAL ESTATE QUTLINE
ED# /=]

DATE RECEIVED Do) ]

DOCKET AND INDEX & ;g o<

SET FILEFOLDER UP  &- ;3 -<%
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA C

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# 2//

#**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

AN

\

REEN

SALE DATE Det, 37704 TIME 2730
POSTING DATE Seat 23 o
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK %-.r o

2"° WEEK

3" WEEK e u




